
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 0716000175

Location: 07-LA-10-28.2/31.0

Contract Code: B

Number of Items: 55

LOS ANGELES COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN EL MONTE AND
BALDWIN PARK FROM RIO HONDO BRIDGE TO SAN GABRIEL
RIVER BRIDGE

Construct bridge closure pour.

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

3 $4,968,296.00 5.62%

400 $279,404.0011

DVBE - 3.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $5,247,700.00 VC0000008361 BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

26320 LESTER CIRCLE

CORONA CA  92883

(951) 674-7352

00720483

(951) 674-7495

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $5,591,309.26 VC2100000646 FEC FUTURE CONTRACTORS AND ENGINEERS

7700 IRVINE CENTER DR SUITE 800

IRVINE CA

(949) 328-9758

00959988

(949) 328-9768

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $7,619,682.00 VC1800002280 MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC

45 MORRISON AVE

SACRAMENTO CA  95838

(916) 283-9950

1033752

(916) 614-9520

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Page 1

08/16/2023Contract Number: 07-328304

Bid Opening Date: 08/16/2023



Page 2

08/16/2023Contract Number: 07-328304

Bid Opening Date: 08/16/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

5,500.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 5,500.00LUMP SUM

750.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 400.0 300,000.00

2,000.000003 090200 DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING EA 9.0 18,000.00

200.000004 090207 HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS HR 10.0 2,000.00

150,000.000005 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 150,000.00LUMP SUM

350,283.000006 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 350,283.00LUMP SUM

255,000.000007 120105 AUTOMATED WORK ZONE INFORMATION SYSTEM LS 255,000.00LUMP SUM

50.000008 120116 TYPE II BARRICADE EA 27.0 1,350.00

16.000009 120120 TYPE III BARRICADE EA 20.0 320.00

22.000010 120152 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (TAPE) SQFT 1,010.0 22,220.00

0.900011 120159 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT) LF 125,900.0 113,310.00

50.000012 120166 CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) (LEFT IN PLACE) EA 1,310.0 65,500.00

10.000013 037620 REMOVE CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) EA 1,310.0 13,100.00

11,000.000014 120204 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY EA 2.0 22,000.00

32.000015 120320 TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM LF 12,700.0 406,400.00

1,575.000016 128654 TEMPORARY AUTOMATED END OF QUEUE WARNING SYSTEM (TYPE 1) DAY EA 60.0 94,500.00

1,575.000017 128658 END OF QUEUE MONITORING AND WARNING WITH TRUCK MOUNTED CHANGEABLE
MESSAGE SIGN DAY

EA 60.0 94,500.00

260.000018 129100 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE EA 200.0 52,000.00

75,000.000019 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 75,000.00LUMP SUM

2,750.000020 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 2,750.00LUMP SUM

17,500.000021 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 17,500.00LUMP SUM

11.000022 141103 REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE) LF 1,340.0 14,740.00

600.000023 390161 HOT MIX ASPHALT (BRIDGE) TON 67.0 40,200.00

10,500.000024 397005 TACK COAT TON 0.1 1,050.00
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08/16/2023Contract Number: 07-328304

Bid Opening Date: 08/16/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

3,800.000025 046491 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (RSC) CY 282.0 1,071,600.00F

42.000026 511111 DRILL AND BOND DOWEL (CHEMICAL ADHESIVE)(LF) LF 4,113.0 172,746.00

13.000027 511118 CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT LF 2,891.0 37,583.00

110.000028 519081 JOINT SEAL (MR 1/2") LF 47.0 5,170.00

37.000029 519088 JOINT SEAL (MR 1") LF 458.0 16,946.00

18.000030 519102 JOINT SEAL (TYPE AL) LF 940.0 16,920.00

60.000031 046493 BONDED JOINT SEAL (MR 1 1/2") LF 1,232.0 73,920.00

100.000032 046515 BONDED JOINT SEAL (MR 2") LF 214.0 21,400.00

1.600033 520102 BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE) LB 83,930.0 134,288.00F

4.000034 600029 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING SQFT 4,440.0 17,760.00

230,000.000035 600115 BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION A LS 230,000.00LUMP SUM

95,000.000036 600116 BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION B LS 95,000.00LUMP SUM

280,000.000037 600117 BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION C LS 280,000.00LUMP SUM

3.200038 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 5,230.0 16,736.00

7.400039 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 8,100.0 59,940.00

5.300040 840516 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) SQFT 13,200.0 69,960.00

0.150041 840621 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
17-7)

LF 1,300.0 195.00

1.500042 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 1,850.0 2,775.00

1.800043 846009 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 24,700.0 44,460.00

2.600044 846010 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
12-3)

LF 400.0 1,040.00

1.600045 846011 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
36-12)

LF 1,780.0 2,848.00

2.100046 846020 REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 32,200.0 67,620.00

1.000047 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 54,500.0 54,500.00
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08/16/2023Contract Number: 07-328304

Bid Opening Date: 08/16/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

7.000048 037283 8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 12-3) LF 1,670.0 11,690.00

0.500049 847196 CONTRAST STRIPE PAINT (2-COAT) LF 22,000.0 11,000.00

11.000050 847216 8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) LF 240.0 2,640.00

10.000051 847217 8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12) LF 460.0 4,600.00

10.000052 847218 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) LF 40.0 400.00

4.000053 847222 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12) LF 22,500.0 90,000.00

9.000054 847224 8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) LF 1,790.0 16,110.00

500,630.000055 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 500,630.00LUMP SUM

$5,247,700.00Bid Amount:
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08/16/2023Contract Number: 07-328304

Bid Opening Date: 08/16/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0001 2,700.00 1,500.002,700.00 1,500.00

0002 561,600.00 1,000,000.001,404.00 2,500.00

0003 18,000.00 18,000.002,000.00 2,000.00

0004 2,000.00 2,000.00200.00 200.00

0005 91,800.00 90,000.0091,800.00 90,000.00

0006 594,000.00 400,000.00594,000.00 400,000.00

0007 102,600.00 95,000.00102,600.00 95,000.00

0008 2,187.00 1,350.0081.00 50.00

0009 2,700.00 2,000.00135.00 100.00

0010 16,362.00 20,200.0016.20 20.00

0011 81,835.00 100,720.000.65 0.80

0012 39,614.40 52,400.0030.24 40.00

0013 14,148.00 19,650.0010.80 15.00

0014 75,600.00 12,000.0037,800.00 6,000.00

0015 480,060.00 508,000.0037.80 40.00

0016 77,760.00 7,500.001,296.00 125.00

0017 113,400.00 10,500.001,890.00 175.00

0018 59,400.00 35,000.00297.00 175.00

0019 21,600.00 25,000.0021,600.00 25,000.00

0020 3,240.00 2,000.003,240.00 2,000.00

0021 5,400.00 10,000.005,400.00 10,000.00

0022 14,472.00 13,400.0010.80 10.00

0023 64,110.96 60,300.00956.88 900.00

0024 540.00 140.005,400.00 1,400.00

0025 791,856.00 1,662,672.002,808.00 5,896.00

0026 222,102.00 246,780.0054.00 60.00

0027 109,279.80 144,550.0037.80 50.00

0028 7,614.00 3,525.00162.00 75.00

0029 37,098.00 43,510.0081.00 95.00

0030 147,204.00 70,500.00156.60 75.00

0031 99,792.00 117,040.0081.00 95.00

0032 17,334.00 35,310.0081.00 165.00

0033 145,198.90 125,895.001.73 1.50



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0034 119,880.00 35,520.0027.00 8.00

0035 102,600.00 400,000.00102,600.00 400,000.00

0036 108,000.00 285,000.00108,000.00 285,000.00

0037 97,200.00 775,000.0097,200.00 775,000.00

0038 5,648.40 15,690.001.08 3.00

0039 43,740.00 56,700.005.40 7.00

0040 114,048.00 66,000.008.64 5.00

0041 4,212.00 1,300.003.24 1.00

0042 6,993.00 2,590.003.78 1.40

0043 72,124.00 41,990.002.92 1.70

0044 1,728.00 600.004.32 1.50

0045 6,728.40 2,670.003.78 1.50

0046 28,014.00 64,400.000.87 2.00

0047 47,415.00 54,500.000.87 1.00

0048 7,214.40 10,020.004.32 6.00

0049 9,680.00 11,000.000.44 0.50

0050 3,564.00 2,400.0014.85 10.00

0051 2,484.00 3,220.005.40 7.00

0052 864.00 320.0021.60 8.00

0053 191,700.00 90,000.008.52 4.00

0054 38,664.00 14,320.0021.60 8.00

0055 556,200.00 750,000.00556,200.00 750,000.00

$5,591,309.26 $7,619,682.00Bid Amount:
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08/16/2023Contract Number: 07-328304

Bid Opening Date: 08/16/2023



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-328304

07-LA-10-28.2/31.0

8/16/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

8/16/2023

SHEA REINFORCING STEEL, INC. ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000008361

1067182THOUSAND OAKS CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 1 (2.73%)VC0000008361

685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 10 (100%)VC0000008361

685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000008361

685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000008361

685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000008361

685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE LCP FOR THEIR SCOPE ONLYVC0000008361

685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000008361

685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 40 (100%)VC0000008361

685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 41 (100%)VC0000008361

685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 42 (100%)VC0000008361

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

685387COLTON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-328304

07-LA-10-28.2/31.0

8/16/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

8/16/2023

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 43 (100%)VC0000008361

685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 44 (100%)VC0000008361

685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 45 (100%)VC0000008361

685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 46 (100%)VC0000008361

685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 47 (100%)VC0000008361

685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 48 (100%)VC0000008361

685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 49 (100%)VC0000008361

685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 50 (100%)VC0000008361

685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 51 (100%)VC0000008361

685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 52 (100%)VC0000008361

685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 53 (100%)VC0000008361

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

685387COLTON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-328304

07-LA-10-28.2/31.0

8/16/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3

8/16/2023

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 54 (100%)VC0000008361

685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE ITEM 55 (14.98%)VC0000008361

685387COLTON CA

CAL-STRIPE MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR SCOPE ONLYVC0000008361

685387COLTON CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000008361

931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 6 (10.56%)VC0000008361

931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000008361

931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000008361

931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL PARTIAL TC SHIFTS PER THEIR QUOTEVC0000008361

931953GARDENA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-328304

07-LA-10-28.2/31.0

8/16/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4

8/16/2023

CAL STRIPE ITEM 1 (100%)VC1800002280

685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 38 (100%)VC1800002280

685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 55 (10%)VC1800002280

685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEMS 1, 10, 11, 22VC1800002280

685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEMS 38-54VC1800002280

685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORKVC1800002280

685387COLTON CA

ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT ITEM 23 (100%)VC1800002280

267073CORONA CA

ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT ITEMS 23-24VC1800002280

267073CORONA CA

INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS ITEM 33 (100%)VC1800002280

533729PERRIS CA

HI-WAY SAFEY RENTALS, INC ITEM 5 (100%)VC1800002280

934148CHINO CA

HI-WAY SAFEY RENTALS, INC ITEMS 5, 7, 16VC1800002280

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

934148CHINO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-328304

07-LA-10-28.2/31.0

8/16/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5

8/16/2023

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 6 (25%)VC1800002280

931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL TRAFFFIC CONTROL FOR SUBCONTRACTORSVC1800002280

931953GARDENA CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 1 (100%)VC1800002280

685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 38 (100%)VC1800002280

685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 55 (10%)VC1800002280

685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEMS 1, 10, 11, 22VC1800002280

685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEMS 38-54VC1800002280

685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORKVC1800002280

685387COLTON CA

ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT ITEM 23 (100%)VC1800002280

267073CORONA CA

ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT ITEMS 23-24VC1800002280

267073CORONA CA

INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS ITEM 33 (100%)VC1800002280

533729PERRIS CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-328304

07-LA-10-28.2/31.0

8/16/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6

8/16/2023

HI-WAY SAFEY RENTALS, INC ITEM 5 (100%)VC1800002280

934148CHINO CA

HI-WAY SAFEY RENTALS, INC ITEMS 5, 7, 16VC1800002280

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

934148CHINO CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 6 (25%)VC1800002280

931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL TRAFFFIC CONTROL FOR SUBCONTRACTORSVC1800002280

931953GARDENA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-328304

07-LA-10-28.2/31.0

8/16/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S7

8/16/2023

AMBER STEEL COMPANY ITEM 33 (100%)VC2100000646

268566RIALTO CA

ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT ITEM 23 (100%)VC2100000646

267073CORONA CA

ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT ITEM 24 (100%)VC2100000646

267073CORONA CA

WGJ ENGERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 1 (100%)VC2100000646

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENGERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 10 (100%)VC2100000646

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENGERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 11 (100%)VC2100000646

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENGERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 22 (100%)VC2100000646

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENGERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 38 (100%)VC2100000646

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENGERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 39 (100%)VC2100000646

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENGERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 40 (100%)VC2100000646

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENGERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 41 (100%)VC2100000646

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

415490AZUSA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-328304

07-LA-10-28.2/31.0

8/16/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S8

8/16/2023

WGJ ENGERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 42 (100%)VC2100000646

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENGERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 43 (100%)VC2100000646

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENGERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 44 (100%)VC2100000646

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENGERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 45 (100%)VC2100000646

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENGERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 46 (100%)VC2100000646

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENGERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 47 (100%)VC2100000646

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENGERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 48 (100%)VC2100000646

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENGERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 49 (100%)VC2100000646

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENGERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 50 (100%)VC2100000646

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENGERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 51 (100%)VC2100000646

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENGERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 52 (100%)VC2100000646

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

415490AZUSA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-328304

07-LA-10-28.2/31.0

8/16/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S9

8/16/2023

WGJ ENGERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 53 (100%)VC2100000646

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENGERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 54 (100%)VC2100000646

415490AZUSA CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC ITEM 5 (100%)VC2100000646

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC ITEM 6 (9.10%)VC2100000646

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC TRAFFIC CONTROLVC2100000646

1007017IRVINE CA

AMBER STEEL COMPANY ITEM 33 (100%)VC2100000646

268566RIALTO CA

ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT ITEM 23 (100%)VC2100000646

267073CORONA CA

ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT ITEM 24 (100%)VC2100000646

267073CORONA CA

WGJ ENGERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 1 (100%)VC2100000646

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENGERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 10 (100%)VC2100000646

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENGERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 11 (100%)VC2100000646

415490AZUSA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-328304

07-LA-10-28.2/31.0

8/16/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S10

8/16/2023

WGJ ENGERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 22 (100%)VC2100000646

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENGERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 38 (100%)VC2100000646

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENGERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 39 (100%)VC2100000646

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENGERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 40 (100%)VC2100000646

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENGERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 41 (100%)VC2100000646

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENGERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 42 (100%)VC2100000646

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENGERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 43 (100%)VC2100000646

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENGERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 44 (100%)VC2100000646

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENGERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 45 (100%)VC2100000646

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENGERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 46 (100%)VC2100000646

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENGERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 47 (100%)VC2100000646

415490AZUSA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-328304

07-LA-10-28.2/31.0

8/16/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S11

8/16/2023

WGJ ENGERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 48 (100%)VC2100000646

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENGERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 49 (100%)VC2100000646

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENGERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 50 (100%)VC2100000646

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENGERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 51 (100%)VC2100000646

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENGERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 52 (100%)VC2100000646

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENGERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 53 (100%)VC2100000646

415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENGERPRISES INC DBA PCI ITEM 54 (100%)VC2100000646

415490AZUSA CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC ITEM 5 (100%)VC2100000646

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC ITEM 6 (9.10%)VC2100000646

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC TRAFFIC CONTROLVC2100000646

1007017IRVINE CA
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